
School Jersey Year

Offensive Line Jacob Kettels Lynden 73 Senior

Sven Lukner Sedro-Woolley 68 Senior

Cody Schutte Burlington-Edison 61 Senior

Zion Evans-Robinson Archbishop Murphy 58 Junior

JP Land-Quinn Archbishop Murphy 72 Senior

David Golovin Lakewood 50 Senior

Running Backs Axel Wilhonen Burlington-Edison 4 Senior

Eric Martin-Mann Lynden 17 Senior

Tight End Jake Fleury Burlington-Edison 25 Senior

Wide Receivers Michai Harris Lakewood 5 Senior

Grant VanderYacht Lynden 27 Senior

Brent VanderVeen Sedro-Woolley 14 Junior

Quarterbacks Jared Taylor Lakewood 16 Senior

James Marsh Lynden 10 Senior

Kicker Marko Samoukovic Lynden 24 Junior

Punter Ian Ware Lakewood 26 Senior

Defensive Line Payton Scott Lynden 74 Senior

Josh McCarron Archbishop Murphy 8 Sophomore

Zion Evans-Robinson Archbishop Murphy 58 Junior

David Golovin Lakewood 50 Senior

Linebackers Luke Riojas Archbishop Murphy 45 Senior

Brock Heppner Lynden 3 Junior

Spencer Neiffer Lakewood 1 Senior

Jake Fleury Burlington-Edison 25 Senior

Secondary Kobe Elsner Lynden 2 Senior

Brent VanderVeen Sedro-Woolley 14 Junior

Dillon Halpin Archbishop Murphy 17 Senior

Sean Phillips Lakewood 89 Senior

Sky Division Most Valuable Player 

Axel Wilhonen, Senior, Burlington-Edison

Sky Division - First Team

2018 All Northwest Conference Football Team

NWC Assistant Coach of the Year - Ed Bomber, Lynden

NWC Coach of the Year - Kevin Beason, Sehome



School Jersey Year

Offensive Line Koa Ostos Sehome 72 Senior

Butch Mullins Bellingham 72 Junior

Gavino Rodriguez Blaine 56 Junior

Carter Briggs Cedarcrest 79 Senior

JP McIntosh Mountlake Terrace 55 Senior

Wyatt Cole Blaine 76 Junior

Running Backs Dylan Roberts Sehome 24 Senior

Tyler Gray Cedarcrest 20 Senior

Tight End Hudson Reid Blaine 30 Senior

Wide Receivers Chase Abshere Blaine 4 Senior

Brandon Bach Mountlake Terrace 9 Senior

Brett Meggysey Sehome 3 Senior

Quarterback Jacob Kaepernick Sehome 10 Sophomore

Kicker Bryce Kamrath Blainea 14 Senior

Punter Brandon Bach Mountlake Terrace 9 Senior

Defensive Line Josh Dentel Sehome 80 Senior

Christian Butenschoen Bellingham 66 Senior

Wyatt Cole Blaine 76 Junior

Gavino Rodriguez Blaine 56 Junior

Linebackers Dylan Roberts Sehome 24 Senior

Hudson Reid Blaine 30 Senior

Jack Fields Bellingham 34 Junior

Nathan Fox Mountlake Terrace 54 Senior

Secondary Alex Mercado Blaine 2 Senior

Tyler Gray Cedarcrest 20 Senior

Jay Travier Sehome 1 Senior

Austin Roberts Sehome 5 Senior

Lake Division Most Valuable Player 

Dylan Roberts, Senior, Sehome

Lake Division - First Team

2018 All Northwest Conference Football Team



School Jersey Year

Offensive Line Kaden Maberry Lynden 56 Senior

Sam Lokeni Archbishop Murphy 68 Sophomore

Ian Valdovinos Sedro-Woolley 59 Junior

Kevin Antonio Lynden 50 Senior

Christian Butenschoen Bellingham 55 Senior

Running Backs Alex Mercado Blaine 2 Senior

Mason Mathis Archbishop Murphy 27 Junior

Tight End Brock Heppner Lynden 3 Junior

Wide Receivers Kobe Elsner Lynden 2 Senior

Sean Phillips Lakewood 89 Senior

Jordan Rua Sedro-Woolley 2 Sophomore

Dillon Halpin Archbishop Murphy 17 Senior

Quarterback Carter Trammell Sedro-Woolley 3 Senior

Kicker Max Henderson Archbishop Murphy 5 Senior

Punter Bryce Kamrath Blaine 14 Senior

Trevin Melendez Lynden 29 Senior

Defensive Line Axel Wilhonen Burlington-Edison 4 Senior

Cody Schutte Burlington-Edison 61 Senior

Kevin Antonio Lynden 50 Senior

JP Land-Quinn Archbishop Murphy 78 Senior

Linebackers Bodie Human Lynden 36 Junior

Cody Buchanan Sedro-Woolley 72 Senior

George DeVries Mountlake Terrace 36 Senior

Jacob Westfall Blaine 34/58 Senior

Secondary Aaron Fisher Burlington-Edison 21 Senior

Brendan Kleindel Lynden 21 Senior

Spencer Lee Bellingham 2 Senior

Jordan Rua Sedro-Woolley 2 Sophomore

Sky & Lake Division 

Second Team

2018 All Northwest Conference Football Team


